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April 5, 2025Clerk
Supreme Court of the United States 
1 First Street, NE 
Washington, D.C. 20002

RE: T. Kimberly Williams v. Elton Corp., et al.

Dear Sir or Madam:

I certify that at the request of counsel for the Petitioner, on April 5, 2025,1 caused service to be 
made pursuant to Rule 29 on the following counsel for the Respondents:

RESPONDENTS:
Margherita A. Capolino 
Caroline English 
Pascal F. Naples 
ArentFox Schiff 
1717 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
202-857-6193
margherita.capolino@arentfox.com

Curtis J. Crowther 
Linda L. Morkan 
Robinson & Cole 
1201 N Market Street 
Suite 1406
Wilmington, DE 19801
302-516-1700
ccrowther@rc.com

Timothy J. Snyder
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor
1000 N King Street
Rodney Square
Wilmington, DE 19801
302-571-6600
tsnyder@ycst.com

Stephanie S. Riley 
Womble Bond Dickinson (US) 
1313 N Market Street 
Suite 1200
Wilmington, DE 19801 
302-559-8528
step hanie. riley@wbd- us .com

John Y. Gorman 
Melissa Hill 
Brian Killiam 
James Nelson 
Morgan Lewis & Bockius 
2222 Market Street 
12th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215-963-5157
j gorman@mor ganle wis. com

April C. Ishak 
AC Ishak Law 
800 S Union Avenue 
P.O. Box 36
Havre de Grace, MD 21078 
443-502-5558 
april@ishaklaw. com

RECEIVE© 

MAY-7 2025
David G. Holmes 
Christopher Simon 
Michael Vild 
Cross & Simon 
1105 N Market Street 
Suite 901, P.O. Box 1380 
Wilmington, DE 19899 
302-777-4200 
dholmes@crosslaw.com

Myra Benjamin 
Nixon Peabody 
799 9th Street NW 
Suite 500
Washington, DC 20001 
202-585-8738
mbenjamin@nixonpeabody.com
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Jennifer C. Wasson 
Potter Anderson & Corroon 
1313 N Market Street 
6th Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801 
302-984-6165
jwasson@potteranderson.com

Russell L. Hirschhorn 
John E. Roberts 
Proskauer Rose 
11 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
212-969-3286
rhirschhorn@proskauer.com

C. Scott Reese
Jeffrey S. Goddess
Cooch & Taylor
1007 N Orange Street
The Nemours Building, Suite 1120
P.O. Box 1680
Wilmington, DE 19801
302-984-3811
sreese@coochtaylor.com

Theresa S. Gee 
Anthony Shelley 
Miller & Chevalier 
900 16th Street NW 
Suite 900
Washington, DC 20006
202-626-5928
tgee@milchev.com

This service was effected by depositing three copies of a Petition for Writ of Certiorari 
in an official “first class mail” receptacle of the United States Post Office as well as by 
transmitting digital copies via electronic mail.

Principal

LISA KAY NICHOLSON 
. Notary Public 
) State ol Maryland 
' Montgomary County

Sworn and subscribed before me this 5th day of April 2025.

fej
My commission exp. October 12, 2026
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